
Application Type Application 
Class 

2022 Fees 

Busking Permit Class 1 No fee as an incentive 
Plaza Use (Long-term Plaza Use) Class 1 

Long-Term Plaza Use 
Application 

$250 

Renewal $50 if before expiration date, $250 after 
Plaza Vending Class 1 

Vending Permit Application $50 
Monthly Vending Cart Fee $250/month for each Vending season 
Cash Bond Deposit $500 refundable 
Utility Fee $50 

Market on the Plaza Class 1 
Application $25 
Full Season Booth Fee $175/booth 
Partial Season Booth Fee $250/booth 
Daily Booth Fee $50/market 
Non-Profit Booth Fee $0 
Refundable Deposit $150 
Special Event Business 
License 

$25 

Missing Weight Fine $25 
Missed Date Fine $50/missed day 
Missed Check-in Fine $25 
Improper Driving Fine $25 
Late Payment Fine $25/occurrence 

Special Events Class 1 
Special Event Application – 
Minor Events 

$50 

Special Event Application – 
Major Events 

$250 

Seasonal Special Event 
Application 

$250 for 1 to 3 events; $500 for 4 or more 

Addendum Fee $50/addendum 
Temporary Signage / 
Banner 

$50 

Utility Fee $50 
Plaza Assistance Fee $200/hr for one vehicle and one driver 

EXHIBIT A 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

FEE SCHEDULE 



$100/hr for each additional staff 
Minimum ½ hour 

Special Event Business 
License 

$25 

Hourly Rate $125 per hour 
Application Late Fees Class 1 $50 
Fee reductions and fee waivers The Town Council has adopted a policy on fee waivers. The 

Town may also reduce certain fees based on the scale of 
the application and estimated time involved for the review 
process. 

Additional fees Subject to additional fees associated with the Economic 
Development Department. Including, but not limited to, 
late fees, addendum permit fees, and application fees. 
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